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BRIEF HISTORY
BANK OF INDIA EMPLOYEES’ UNION (JHARKHAND STATE)

With the bifurcation of erstwhile State of Bihar into Bihar State and Jharkhand State, the issue of
formation of union on the basis of political states was considered by All India Bank Employees
Association. All India Bank Employees Association (AIBEA) directed the respective State Federation to
take steps to form a separate federation and base unions in respective state. In terms of this decision of
AIBEA, Bank of India Employees’ Union (Bihar State), which was then a unified organisation to represent
the membership of the Union in the States of Bihar and Jharkhand, resolved in its EC meeting held on

26th and 27th August 2001 at Patna to form a separate Union of the workman employees working in the
branches/offices of Bank of India in the State of Jharkhand. Accordingly, the formalities were completed
and a Union titled “Bank of India Employees’ Union (Jharkhand State)” was formed and registered on
09-02-2002 (registration no. 23/2002, under Trade Union Act 1926) with the Registrar of Trade Unions of
Government of Jharkhand. It is headquartered at Ranchi.

The formal birth of Bank of India Employees’ Union (Jharkhand State) took in the joint conference of

BOIEU (BS)(16th Conference) and BOIEU (JS)(1st conference) held on 26th to 28th October 2002 in the
Steel City of Jamshedpur when a resolution to this effect was moved by Com. Rameshwar Prasad, the
then General Secretary of unified BOIEU(BS) and was passed in the joint General Body Meeting of both
the States which was attended by Com. Sushil Ghosh, President of FOBOISU and living legend of Bank
Employees’ movement in the country , Com. J S Baillur, General Secretary, FOBOISU, among others.
Com. G C Sinha and Com. Dinesh Jha Lallan were elected President and General Secretary of BOIEU

(Jharkhand State) respectively in its 15t Conference along with other Office Bearers and Executive
Committee Members. Their able leadership is still a guiding force in the State of Jharkhand. At the time
of formation, Jharkhand Unit was having 247 units with around 2000 membership across five Zones viz
Ranchi, Jamshedpur, Giridih (now Bokaro), Dhanbad and Hazaribagh. As on date, Bank of India Emploees’
Union (Jharkhand State) is having membership of about 1650 across five administrative zones. Three
Conferences were held since its birth, 2nd in 2006 at Ranchi, 3rd in 2009 at Bokaro Steel City and 4th in
2012 at Jamshedpur. It represents more than 90% of workman employees in the State of Jharkhand. It is
an affiliate of Federation of Bank of India Staff Unions which is the only recognised and representative
Federation of workman employees in Bank of India.
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Ex. Comm. Members:

Ranchi

Bokaro

Dhanbad

Hazaribagh

Jamshedpur

(Jharkhand State)

Com. G C Sinha

Com. KV Pai

Com. Dharam Ratan Kumar
Com. Rajender Sharma
Com. N K Maharaj

Com. Dinesh Jha Lallan

Com. S K Adak

Com. Umesh K Das
Com. Shidhesh N Das
Com. Utpal Chakraborty
Com. A K Upadhaya
Com. N K Chourasia
Com. J B Oreya

Com. Shailesh P Singh
Com. T N Banerjee
Com. N. L. Ballyasi
Com.Kanhaiya Singh

Com.C G Purty

Com. R K Pathak
Com.Lazarus Ekka
Com.Rajni Kiran Kujur
Com.Shivji Prasad
Com.P Dang
Com.Pradip Kumar
Com.Arvind Singh
Com.Uday Singh
Com.Sunil Kumar Sinha
Com. Ashim Kishore Mukherjee
Com.Anil Rai
Com.Sanjay Bhushan Prasad
Com.Upender Kr Singh
Com.O P Agarwal
Com.S A J Nasir
Com.K C Singh
Com.Binod Dhobi

Com. Pulak K Sengupta
Com. Jolen Aind

Com. Jayanta Shit
Com. Purno Pramanik
Com. Subrata Ghosh

E-Mail

9431177299
9431750233
9835393636
9470526569
9430359700
9431120487
9534071100
9431113654
9430140451
9431160929
7209844252
9234776441
9430703159
9334726842
9431378654
9431512299
9934193599
9931513147
8235672091

8235456207

9771294336
8102390500
9470140814
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9431158703
9572378610
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7779993323
9570052657
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9934547131
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9431363414
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8873739035
9931154390
9431932473
9934376321
8603903368
7209683060
9431702206

ld-------- boieujhk@Gmail.Com

Retired sinhaganeshchandra@Gmail.Com

Retired kvpai5@Gmail.Com
Ranchi stardrk@Gmail.Com
Giridih  rajendraboigrd@Gmail.Com

Dhanbad nmaharaj1957@Gmail.Com

Retired fedgensec@gmail.com
Retired skadakjsr@Gmail.Com
Ranchi ukdranchi@Gmail.Com

Bokaro sidheshnarayandas@Gmail.Com
Retired

Jamshedpur a.k.u@Live.ln
Ranchi nrsh1959@Gmail.Com
Ranchi

Bokaro shaileshpd1961@Gmail.Com
Dhanbad tbnutan@Gmail.Com
Dhanbad nibaliyase@Gmail.Com
Hazarbagh kanhaiyasinghhzb@gmail.com

Ranchi

shivieeprasad65@Gmail.Com

jhapk.Pk@Gmail.Com

anilkumarrai@Gmail.Com

arsh@Gmail.Com

pulaksengupta1955@Gmail.Com

sghosh159792@gmail.com
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