

BANK OF INDIA EMPLOYEES' UNION

(JHARKHAND STATE)

(Affiliated to All India Bank Employees' Association)
(Registration No. 23/2002 of 09/02/2002 under I.T.U. Act, 1926)

Regd. Office
Flat No. 100
Deshpriya Apartment
North Office Para, Doranda
Ranchi- 834 002



Centre Office
C/O Bank of India
Zonal Office,
Pradhan Tower,
Main Road, Ranchi

Tele. No. : 0651-6572997

Mobile No. : 9431120487

BRIEF HISTORY

BANK OF INDIA EMPLOYEES' UNION (JHARKHAND STATE)

With the bifurcation of erstwhile State of Bihar into Bihar State and Jharkhand State, the issue of formation of union on the basis of political states was considered by All India Bank Employees Association. All India Bank Employees Association (AIBEA) directed the respective State Federation to take steps to form a separate federation and base unions in respective state. In terms of this decision of AIBEA, Bank of India Employees' Union (Bihar State), which was then a unified organisation to represent the membership of the Union in the States of Bihar and Jharkhand, resolved in its EC meeting held on 26th and 27th August 2001 at Patna to form a separate Union of the workman employees working in the branches/offices of Bank of India in the State of Jharkhand. Accordingly, the formalities were completed and a Union titled "Bank of India Employees' Union (Jharkhand State)" was formed and registered on 09-02-2002 (registration no. 23/2002, under Trade Union Act 1926) with the Registrar of Trade Unions of Government of Jharkhand. It is headquartered at Ranchi.

The formal birth of Bank of India Employees' Union (Jharkhand State) took in the joint conference of BOIEU (BS)(16th Conference) and BOIEU (JS)(1st conference) held on 26th to 28th October 2002 in the Steel City of Jamshedpur when a resolution to this effect was moved by Com. Rameshwar Prasad, the then General Secretary of unified BOIEU(BS) and was passed in the joint General Body Meeting of both the States which was attended by Com. Sushil Ghosh, President of FOBOISU and living legend of Bank Employees' movement in the country , Com. J S Baillur, General Secretary, FOBOISU, among others. Com. G C Sinha and Com. Dinesh Jha Lallan were elected President and General Secretary of BOIEU (Jharkhand State) respectively in its 1st Conference along with other Office Bearers and Executive Committee Members. Their able leadership is still a guiding force in the State of Jharkhand. At the time of formation, Jharkhand Unit was having 247 units with around 2000 membership across five Zones viz Ranchi, Jamshedpur, Giridih (now Bokaro), Dhanbad and Hazaribagh. As on date, Bank of India Employees' Union (Jharkhand State) is having membership of about 1650 across five administrative zones. Three Conferences were held since its birth, 2nd in 2006 at Ranchi, 3rd in 2009 at Bokaro Steel City and 4th in 2012 at Jamshedpur. It represents more than 90% of workman employees in the State of Jharkhand. It is an affiliate of Federation of Bank of India Staff Unions which is the only recognised and representative Federation of workman employees in Bank of India.

Office Bearers/Executive Committee Members of Bank Of India Employees' Union (Jharkhand State)

Office Bearers:

1. President	Com. G C Sinha	9431177299	Retired	sinhaganeshchandra@gmail.com
2. Vice President	Com. K V Pai	9431750233	Retired	kvpai5@gmail.com
3. Vice President	Com. Dharam Ratan Kumar	9835393636	Ranchi	stardrk@gmail.com
4. Vice President	Com. Rajender Sharma	9470526569	Giridih	rajendraboigrd@gmail.com
5. Vice President	Com. N K Maharaj	9430359700	Dhanbad	nmaharaj1957@gmail.com
6. Gen. Secretary	Com. Dinesh Jha Lallan	9431120487	Retired	fedgensec@gmail.com
		9534071100		
7. Dy. Gen. Secretary	Com. S K Adak	9431113654	Retired	skadakjsr@gmail.com
8. Org. Secretary	Com. Umesh K Das	9430140451	Ranchi	ukdranchi@gmail.com
9. Off. Secretary	Com. Shidhesh N Das	9431160929	Bokaro	sidheshnarayandas@gmail.com
10. Asstt. Secretary	Com. Utpal Chakraborty	7209844252	Retired	
11. Asstt. Secretary	Com. A K Upadhyaya	9234776441	Jamshedpur	a.k.u@live.in
12. Asstt. Secretary	Com. N K Chourasia	9430703159	Ranchi	nrsh1959@gmail.com
13. Asstt. Secretary	Com. J B Oreya	9334726842	Ranchi	
14. Asstt. Secretary	Com. Shailesh P Singh	9431378654	Bokaro	shaileshpd1961@gmail.com
15. Asstt. Secretary	Com. T N Banerjee	9431512299	Dhanbad	tnutan@gmail.com
16. Asstt. Secretary	Com. N. L. Ballyasi	9934193599	Dhanbad	nlbaliyase@gmail.com
17. Asstt. Secretary	Com. Kanhaiya Singh	9931513147	Hazarbagh	kanhaiyasinghhzb@gmail.com
		8235672091		
18. Asstt. Treasurer	Com. C G Purty	8235456207	Ranchi	

Ex. Comm. Members:

Ranchi :	Com. R K Pathak	9771294336	
	Com. Lazarus Ekka	8102390500	
	Com. Rajni Kiran Kujur	9470140814	
	Com. Shivji Prasad	8986655180	shivjeeprasad65@gmail.com
	Com. P Dang	9955929444	
Bokaro :	Com. Pradip Kumar	9431158703	jhapk.Pk@gmail.com
	Com. Arvind Singh	9572378610	
	Com. Uday Singh	3089696310	
	Com. Sunil Kumar Sinha	7779993323	
	Com. Ashim Kishore Mukherjee	9570052657	
Dhanbad :	Com. Anil Rai	9472748188	anilkumarrai@gmail.com
	Com. Sanjay Bhushan Prasad	9934547131	
Hazaribagh :	Com. Upender Kr Singh	9431535042	
	Com. O P Agarwal	9431363414	
	Com. S A J Nasir	9431192947	arsh@gmail.com
	Com. K C Singh	8873739035	
	Com. Binod Dhobi	9931154390	
Jamshedpur :	Com. Pulak K Sengupta	9431932473	pulaksengupta1955@gmail.com
	Com. Jolen Aind	9934376321	
	Com. Jayanta Shit	8603903368	
	Com. Purno Pramanik	7209683060	
	Com. Subrata Ghosh	9431702206	sghosh159792@gmail.com

E-Mail Id-----boiejhk@gmail.com